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                    FTSE/JSE Africa Index Series
Revised Management of Shares in Issue Changes – Quarterly Review
	


Share changes of more than 1%, shown below, which have been accumulated during the quarter will be applied across FTSE/JSE Africa Indices after the close of business on Friday, 18 June 2010. 
Following the application of the quarterly review changes, the next update of shares in issue greater than 1% will be effective at the September 2010 review. Changes as a result of a corporate action will be applied as normal and in instances where accumulated share changes add up to 10% or more, implementation will take place immediately during the quarter. Please note that this data was cut on 31 May 2010.

	Alpha Code
	Instrument Name
	Country Code
	ISIN
	 FTSE Instruments in Issue (Old)
	 JSE Instruments in Issue (New)
	% Diff

	HDC
	Hudaco Industries
	SAF
	ZAE000003273
	      33,631,942.00 
	      34,026,698.00 
	            1.17 

	UBU
	Ububele Holdings Ltd
	SAF
	ZAE000140182
	 8,718,222,584.00 
	 8,831,013,584.00 
	            1.29 

	ANS
	Ansys
	SAF
	ZAE000097028
	    142,228,041.00 
	    144,117,056.00 
	            1.33 

	ACT
	Afrocentric Investment Corp
	SAF
	ZAE000078416
	    257,999,496.00 
	    261,851,264.00 
	            1.49 

	WHL
	Woolworths Holdings
	SAF
	ZAE000063863
	    832,190,740.00 
	    847,044,788.00 
	            1.78 

	SBK
	Standard Bank Group
	SAF
	ZAE000109815
	 1,554,629,405.00 
	 1,582,734,828.00 
	            1.81 

	SNB
	Standard Bank Group.
	NAM
	ZAE000109815
	 1,554,629,405.00 
	 1,582,734,828.00 
	            1.81 

	GMB
	Glenrand MIB
	SAF
	ZAE000078010
	    292,128,302.00 
	    298,025,361.00 
	            2.02 

	BWI
	B&W Instrumentation & Electrical
	SAF
	ZAE000098687
	    207,795,000.00 
	    212,168,959.00 
	            2.10 

	COM
	Comair
	SAF
	ZAE000029823
	    478,800,000.00 
	    489,176,471.00 
	            2.17 

	NBKP
	Nedcor Ltd.  Pfd.
	SAF
	ZAE000043667
	    349,082,721.00 
	    358,402,591.00 
	            2.67 

	SLA
	Sanlam Limited
	NAM
	ZAE000070660
	 2,160,000,000.00 
	 2,100,000,000.00 
	            2.78 

	SLM
	Sanlam
	SAF
	ZAE000070660
	 2,160,000,000.00 
	 2,100,000,000.00 
	            2.78 

	INLP
	Investec Ltd. Pfd.
	SAF
	ZAE000048393
	      15,000,000.00 
	      15,447,630.00 
	            2.98 

	SFN
	Sasfin Holdings
	SAF
	ZAE000006565
	      31,224,777.00 
	      32,301,441.00 
	            3.45 

	NBK
	Nedbank Group NM
	NAM
	ZAE000004875
	    495,017,754.00 
	    512,137,720.00 
	            3.46 

	NED
	Nedbank Group.
	SAF
	ZAE000004875
	    495,017,754.00 
	    512,137,720.00 
	            3.46 

	PET
	Petmin Ltd.
	SAF
	ZAE000076014
	    557,038,188.00 
	    576,908,188.00 
	            3.57 

	BRN
	Brimstone Investment Corp N
	SAF
	ZAE000015285
	    221,503,761.00 
	    230,002,804.00 
	            3.84 

	HCI
	Hosken Cons Invest
	SAF
	ZAE000003257
	    127,208,745.00 
	    132,401,130.00 
	            4.08 

	SYC
	Sycom Property Fund
	SAF
	ZAE000019303
	    205,107,471.00 
	    214,004,768.00 
	            4.34 

	*RAC
	Racec Group Ltd
	SAF
	ZAE000105409
	    139,978,027.00 
	    171,248,767.00 
	            22.34

	LON
	Lonmin PLC
	SAF
	GB0031192486
	    192,893,176.00 
	    202,201,464.00 
	            4.83 

	FFA
	Fortress Income Fund Ltd. (A)
	SAF
	ZAE000141313
	    186,392,192.00 
	    201,782,877.00 
	            8.26 

	TPC
	Transpaco
	SAF
	ZAE000007480
	      32,903,197.00 
	      29,865,356.00 
	            9.23 

	INPR
	Investec Ltd Pref
	SAF
	ZAE000063814
	      25,182,000.00 
	      27,541,396.00 
	            9.37 


**The new Shares in Issue update is subject to the rights issue that will go ex on 11 June 2010.
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